
More Metrics Limited 1 of 4

Date Jan-20

MMRef File Description Fields
20001 Pcd to OA11 Postcode to OA11 for open residential PCD7, PCD8, PCDS, PCDC, OA11
20002 Full Pcd to OA11 Postcode to OA11 for all postcodes PCD7, PCD8, PCDS, PCDC, OA11
20003 OA11 changes OA11 change indicators since census OA11, size, location
20004 Age Bands Age to MM AgeBands Age, FiveYr, AgeBand1, AgeBand2, 

AgeBand3, AgeBand4
20005 Popn OA11 UK Population by OA, age, sex OA11, F0to4, F5to9, …, F80-84, F85plus, 

M0to4, …, M85+. 

MMRef File Description Fields
30001 SPR11 Age Household population counts by age band OA11, AgeBand4, SPR
30002 SPR11 Car No. of cars in household (0, 1, 2+) OA11,Cars,SPR
30003 SPR11 COB Country of birth, usual resident OA, COB, SPR
30004 SPR11 Communal Communal OA11, Communal, SPR
30005 SPR11 Disability Self-reported OA11, Sex, AgeBand1, Disability, SPR
30006 SPR11 Economic Activity Economic activity ages 16 to 75 OA11, Sex, Econ, SPR
30008 SPR11 Ethnicity Ethnicity OA11, Ethnicity, Popn, SPR
30009 SPR11 Health Self-reported OA11, Sex, AgeBand1, Health, SPR
30010 SPR11 HHold Household reference person OA11, HHold
30013 SPR11 Industry Industrial sector ages 16 to 75 OA11, Sex, Ind, SPR
30014 SPR11 Lone Parent Lone parent and employment status 16 to 

75
OA11, Lone, SPR

30015 SPR11 Marital Marital status OA11, Marital, SPR
30016 SPR11 NSSeC NSSeC OA11, Sex, NSSeC , SPR
30017 SPR11 OAC11 Output Area Classification (revised) OA11, OAC, SPR
30018 SPR11 Occup SOC2010 OA11, Sex , SOC2010
30020 SPR11 Qualification Highest qualification aged 16+ OA11, Qual, SPR
30022 SPR11 Residence Type OA11, ResType, SPR
30023 SPR11 Rooms Persons per room OA11, Room, SPR
30025 SPR11 Tenure Tenure OA11, Tenure, SPR
30026 SPR11 Social Class Social Class OA11, Social Class, SPR
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MMRef File Description Fields
40001 Mortality SMR Standard Mortality Ratio cf population OA11, Sex, AgeBand1 , SMR

40002 Life Expectancy OA11, Sex, AgeBand1 , MidAge, LifeExp, 
LifeExpDiff

40003 Biological Age Body age based on current mortality rate OA11, Sex, AgeBand1 , MidAge, BioAge, 
BioAgeDiff

40004 Health Self-reported incl % split 2 transition rates OA11, Sex, AgeBand1 , VeryGood, Good, 
Fair, Bad, VeryBad, SPRVeryGood, 
SPRGood, SPRFair, SPRBad, SPRVeryBad, 
FromGoodRate, ToBadRate

40005 Disability Self-reported incl % split 2 transition rates OA11, Sex, AgeBand1 , Lot, Little, NotLtd, 
SPRLot, SPRLittle, SPRNotLtd, 
FromNotRate, ToLotRate

MMRef File Description Fields
50001 Smoking Propensity to smoke OA11, Sex, AgeBand1 , Smoker
50002 Obesity Propensity to be obese OA11, Sex, AgeBand1 , Obesity
50003 Social Class Social class incl populations OA11, Social Class, Popn, SPR
50004 Communal Communal incl populations OA11, Communal, Popn, SPR
50005 Ethnicity Ethnic incl populations OA11, Ethnicity, Popn, SPR

MMRef File Description Fields
70001 Charitable Propensity to give to charity OA11, AgeBand3, Charity
70002 Pay Weekly pay OA11, Sex, AgeBand2 , Pay
70003 Pensioner Income OA11, Income
70004 IMD IMD rank number of LSOA(Eng & Wales), 

DZ(Scot) and OA (NI) 
OA11, IMD

70005 Mortgage debt OA11, Mortgage
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MMRef Theme Topic Description
60001 Animal Welfare Care about animal control and slaughter OA11, Propensity
60002 Animal Welfare Anti-hunting OA11, Propensity
60003 Animal Welfare Care for Treatment of Farm Animals OA11, Propensity
60004 Animal Welfare Care for Wildlife OA11, Propensity
60005 Animal Welfare Care for pets: Cats OA11, Propensity
60006 Animal Welfare Care for pets: Dogs OA11, Propensity
60007 Animal Welfare Care for pets: Non specific OA11, Propensity
60020 Armed Forces Care for Armed Forces Personnel OA11, Propensity
60021 Armed Forces Support Legal Protection of the Armed ForcesOA11, Propensity
60022 Armed Forces Support UK Defence: Navy Procurement OA11, Propensity
60023 Armed Forces Support UK defence: Independent of EU OA11, Propensity
60030 BBC Concerned about BBC OA11, Propensity
60031 BBC Abolish the TV Licence OA11, Propensity
60040 Bexit Leave Get out now OA11, Propensity
60041 Bexit Leave Honour the Result OA11, Propensity
60042 Bexit Leave Say No to second referendum OA11, Propensity
60050 Brexit Remain Have a Second Referendum OA11, Propensity
60051 Brexit Remain Say No to No Deal OA11, Propensity
60060 Crime Concerned about anti-social crime OA11, Propensity
60061 Crime Concerned about Child Protection OA11, Propensity
60062 Crime Concerned about knife crime OA11, Propensity
60063 Crime Concerned about sex crimes OA11, Propensity
60064 Crime Concerned about theft and trespass OA11, Propensity
60070 Culture and sport Concerned about Big Event Access & Safety OA11, Propensity
60071 Culture and sport Control Fireworks OA11, Propensity
60072 Culture and sport Football focused OA11, Propensity
60073 Culture and sport Remember WW2 OA11, Propensity
60080 Education Expand the budget for school & early years OA11, Propensity
60081 Education Expand the school syllabus OA11, Propensity
60082 Education Increase School Flexibility OA11, Propensity
60083 Education Support Family Holidays OA11, Propensity
60084 Education Support Higher and University Education OA11, Propensity
60085 Education Support Special Needs OA11, Propensity
60090 Environment Eco Warrior OA11, Propensity
60091 Environment Plant and Land Protection OA11, Propensity
60092 Environment Stop Fracking OA11, Propensity
60100 Health Concerned about Health Risks of 5G OA11, Propensity
60101 Health Improve health screening for women OA11, Propensity
60102 Health Stop NHS Privatisation OA11, Propensity
60103 Health Support to NHS staff OA11, Propensity
60104 Health Support to people with care needs OA11, Propensity
60105 Health Support to people with disabilities OA11, Propensity
60106 Health Support to sick Children OA11, Propensity
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60120 Immigration Support strong UK borders OA11, Propensity
60121 Immigration Support Open UK Borders OA11, Propensity
60130 International Relations Care about improper influence OA11, Propensity
60131 International Relations Support Human Rights OA11, Propensity
60140 Pay and Benefits Support Better Benefits and Low Pay OA11, Propensity
60141 Pay and Benefits Support Better State Pensions OA11, Propensity
60142 Pay and Benefits Support Self Employed and Higher Earners OA11, Propensity
60143 Pay and Benefits Support Young Mums OA11, Propensity
60150 Politics Interested in constiutional reform OA11, Propensity
60151 Politics Left of centre consensus OA11, Propensity
60152 Politics Right of centre consensus OA11, Propensity
60153 Politics Trust in politics OA11, Propensity
60160 Recreational Drugs Support wider use of Cannabis OA11, Propensity
60170 Religion and Diversity Support Religious Diversity OA11, Propensity
60171 Religion and Diversity Support Minorities in School OA11, Propensity
60172 Religion and Diversity Interest in Gender Issues OA11, Propensity
60180 Transport Stop HS2 OA11, Propensity
60181 Transport Transport safety issues OA11, Propensity


